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LAUC-Systemwide 2012 LAUC-Systemwide 2011 % Difference from 

2011 to 2012 
# Difference from 

2011 to 2012 
470 493 -4.9% -23 

 
Campus Name Email 

BERKELEY – 98, 3 more hired 7 starting in Sept/Oct (117 in 2011) 
Chair Susan Edwards sedwards@library.berkeley.edu 
Vice-Chair / Chair-Elect Lynn Jones ljones@library.berkeley.edu 
Secretary Teresa Mora tmora@library.berkeley.edu 
Chair, Committee on Affiliated Libraries Julie Lefevre jlefevre@libraray.berkeley.edu 

DAVIS – 51 (54 in 2011) 
Chair Karleen Darr kldarr@ucdavis.edu 
Vice-Chair / Chair-Elect Matthew Conner mconner@lib.ucdavis.edu 
Secretary Raquel Abad rjabad@lib.ucdavis.edu 

IRVINE – 45 (49 in 2011) 
Chair Kristin Andrews  kandrews@uci.edu  
Vice Chair/ Chair-Elect Brian Williams brianrw@uci.edu  
Member at Large Cathy Palmer cpalmer@uci.edu  

LOS ANGELES – 119 (100 in 2011) 
Chair Kay Deeney kdeeney@library.ucla.edu 
Chair-Elect David Cappoli  dcappoli@ucla.edu 
Divisional Delegate Federer, Lisa lmfederer@library.ucla.edu 
Divisional Delegate Nina Schneider nschneider@humnet.ucla.edu 

MERCED – 7 (7 in 2011) 
Chair Emily Lin until 9/4/12; then Jim Dooley elin@ucmerced.edu until 9/4/12, then 

jdooley@ucmerced.edu 
Vice-Chair  Susan Mikkelsen smikkelsen@ucmerced.edu 

RIVERSIDE – 29, 3 more temp librarians start 9/2/12 (35 / 7 Affiliate in 2011) 
Chair Patricia Smith-Hunt  patricsh@ucr.edu  
Delegate Krista Ivy krista.ivy@ucr.edu 

SAN DIEGO – 53 (56 in 2011) 
Chair David Schmitt dschmitt@ucsd.edu 
Vice-Chair Roger Smith ros001@ucsd.edu 
Delegate Penny Coppernoll-Blach pblach@ucsd.edu 

SAN FRANCISCO – 10 (11 in 2011) 
Chair Anneliese Taylor  anneliese.taylor@ucsf.edu 
Vice-Chair Judy Kammerer jkammerer@fresno.ucsf.edu 

SANTA BARBARA – 37 (36 in 2011) 
Chair Anna DeVore devore@library.ucsb.edu 
Vice-Chair / Chair-Elect Angela Boyd aboyd@library.ucsb.edu   
Secretary Chris Granatino cgranatino@library.ucsb.edu   

SANTA CRUZ – 21 (28 in 2011) 
[17 librarians subject to librarian review process + 1 UL and 3 AULs who attend LAUC-SC Membership meetings; Head of Tech Services starts 11/1/12 & not counted here]   

Chair Lucia Orlando  luciao@ucsc.edu 
Vice-Chair / Chair-Elect Christy Caldwell Caldwell@ucsc.edu  
Last updated:  KG, 9/4/12 
 
 
Article VII. Assembly:  Section l. The officers of LAUC shall serve as officers of the Assembly. The officers of LAUC shall not be 
members of the Assembly, except that the presiding officer may vote to break a tie vote. 
  
Section 2. Membership:  The Chair of each Division, or his/her alternate, as elected by the Division, is automatically a member of the 
Assembly.  Additional members (i.e., Divisional representatives) shall be elected by each Division from its roster of voting members. 
The number of representatives for each Division is calculated based on each Division's LAUC membership on 1 September.  
 
Representatives from each Division shall be the Chair, or his/her alternate, plus the following: 
 

• One delegate for each Division having up to and including 35 members of LAUC. 
• Two delegates for each Division having 36 to 85 members of LAUC. 
• Three delegates for each Division having 86 to 160 members of LAUC. 
• Four delegates for each Division having 161 or more members of LAUC. 
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